#### 504024373 09/27/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4071032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YASUO SARUHASHI	09/12/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAPAN DISPLAY INC.		
Street Address:	3-7-1 NISHI-SHINBASHI MINATO-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	105-0003		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15277429	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: DCipdocket@michaelbest.com

**Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (DC)

Address Line 1: 100 E WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3300** 

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	885433-5449-US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER M. TOBIN		
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. Tobin/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=19711865\_885433-5449-US00\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 039868 FRAME: 0270** 504024373

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (hereis	tATION of the sum of One Doil nafter, "ASSIGNOR") by Addressies) of ASSIGNEE(S))	ar (\$1.00), :	and of other good and valuable c	onsideration paid to the undersigned
Japan Display	inc			
3-7-1 Nishi-sh	inbashi Minato-ku, Tokyo 1	05-0003, .	apan	
	IGNEE"), the receipt of which is I ire and exclusive right, title and in			OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
CONTROL	EVICE AND DISPLAY D	EVICE		
	onal Patent Application PCT/JP me herewith or, if not so executed		and/or for which application for	Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on			(Insert date of execution of applic	vation, (f not concurrent)
(b) filed on Serial No.	/		Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	anthorized to insert in (b) the specified
substitute, reissue o	r reexamination application based	thereon, for	es granted on said application and a the full term or terms for which the s pplication(s) and Letters Patent(s)*)	aid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
which the ASSIGNI including in the pre- reexamination, or pre- acts to include but r	EE may deem necessary, desirable paration and prosecution of said a ablic use proceeding, and in any lit	or expedien pplication(s) ligation or ot ers, including	n, for securing, maintaining and ent and the issuance of said Letters Par her legal proceeding which may aris	pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts orcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue, e or be declared in relation to same, such ons, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned invent	tor(s) has (hi	we) affixed his/her/their signature(s	).
n <u>YASU</u>	O Savuhashu' (Signature)		/asuo SARUHASHI (Type Name)	<u>September/12/2016</u>
2)	(Signature)	***********	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)	( Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)

1/1